
IE.TII
1394 TRACTOR
Parts Catalog

Pub 8-2201





1394 TRACTOR
Parts Catalog

Pub A-22O1
This Catalog Beplaces Pub 8-2200

lssued February, 1984 Printed in EnglandPtb B-22O1



1-tv GENERAL INFORMATION

ILLUSTRATION AND TEXT
The arrangemenl of this parts catalog is foreasy
identification of Case pârts. Alt parts are il-
lustrated in "ExpJoded Vjêws.'This placês eâch
part In normâl reierence to each other. Reference
numbers are used in the i{tustrations. These
numbers are in reierence to those on the texl
pâges. The text pages list reference numbe( part
number, part description and the amount r+
quired (Quantity).

UAR
"Use As Bequired" in the amounl required col-
umn is an indication the numberof parts usêd is
conkolled by service.

REF
' 'Felerence in the parts number column is an in.
drcaiion this pârt has mâny applications or has
specjâl service info.mation.

TEXT DESCRIPTION

An assembly may contâin many service items.
The component pads of ân assembly will tle in.
dented. The amount required column will list the
numoer ot components required for a complete
assernb'v or subassemblies. see exampré.

P I N - c l e v i s . % x 3 l s i n c h

INDEX
A numberical index which lists the pârl number
and Subseclion page number on which the pari
number is located, ison the last pages of this
cararog.

CATALOG CHANGES
Changes to the product wilJ make it necessary to
revisê or acld pages to this catâlog. Each new or
revised page will have a new issue daie. A cover
sheêt will list all pages rereased lor each revi.
sion. All Évised and new pages musl be put into
the parts catalog as soon as they are recêtveo.

PARTS OROER
Order must give the complêtê descrjptjon, cor
recl pârt number, the total amount rêquired, the
product model, âllthe necessary seriâl numbers,
the method ol shipment ând the shipping acj.
c,ress.

NSS
"Not Serviced Separalêly" in the pan number
column is an indication this part is not available
for rcpairs.

2
3

5
6
7
8

I
I

t
t'-.
i
i

.l

.

I
t

Ref. Part No- Description Required
UK 5025 VALVÊ UNIT - spring centered vatve... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  I

BEF
uK 5020
K 19482
K 623588i
K 600515
uK 4365
K 203190

NSS
K 625965

I This symbol between paft number and description indicates the latesl change oraddition since the iast
issue.

RIGHT.HAND AND LEFT.HAND TDENTIFICATION

The referênce to dght-hand (RH) and têffhand (LH) âs used in this pubtication is identified by the operator
standing ât the rear of the unit, tooking toward the front of the machine.

1
l
5
1
2
1
1
1

UAR



REI{SEIGNE]||EXlS GEI{EBAUX 1-V
ILLUSTRATION ET TEXTE
La présentation dece catalogue des pièces permel
une identification facile despièces Case. Toutes les
pièces sonl illustrées en "vueséclâtées" cequi
montrc chaque pièce l'une pâr rappon à I'autre. Les
numéros de réf érence sont utilisés 5ur lês illustrations.
Ces nûméros réfèrent à ceux du textê. Le texte
comprend la liste des numérosde référeneè, des
numéros des pièces, des descriptions des pièces et
les quantités nécessâires.
NSS "Pas révisé séparément" dans la colonnedes
numéros des pièces, indique que cette pièce n'estpas
disDonible oour des féoarations.
UAB "Ufiliserselon besoin" dans la colonnedes
quantités nécessaires, indique que le nombre des
oièces à utiliserdéoend du trâvâil.
REF "Référence" dans lacolonnedes numérosde
pièc€s indiquent que cette pièce â plusièurs
utilisations ou fait I objei de renseignemenls
spéciaux La pageoù se trouvent ces renseignements
est indiquée dans la colonne de description des
preces.
MFO "Traction avant mécanique".

NEF. NO. PIECE

INDEX
Un index alphabétique et les rensêignements sur les
numéros de sériesonl dans les premièrès pages de ce
catalogue. Un inoex numérique quiindique le numéro
des pièces,le numéro de lapage et le niméro de
référence est dans les demières pages de ce
calatogue,
MODIFICATIONS DE CATALOGUE
Les modifications apportées âu produit rendeni
nécessaire la révision ou I addition de pages à ce
catalogue. Toute page nouvelleou révisée aura une
date de oublication nouvellê. Châoue révision sera
accompagnée d'une couverture quidonnera la liste de
louies les pages pub|ées pour chaque révisron.
Toutes les pages nouvelles et révisées doivent être
placées dans le cataloguedes pièces dès réception.
COMMANDE DES PIECES
Les commandes doivent donôer ladescription
complète, le numéro clnect de la pièce, la quantité
nécessaire totale, le modèle du produit, tous lês
numéros de série nécessaire,le mode d'expédition et
l'adaesse de réception.

OESCRIPNON DE LA ÎEXTE
Un ensemble pêut comprendre plusieurs pièces à réviser. Les piècescorlposantesd'unensemblê sont en retrait. La
colonne des quantités indique le nombrede pièces nécessaires pour un ensembleoù un sous€nsomble complet.
Vorr I exemple

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
B

UK

UK
K
K

UK

K

5025

5020
19482

6235881
600515

203190
NSS

VALVE ASSEMBLY - (See Page 8-333) .. . . . . . . . . . .

DESCRIPNON OUANTITE

t Ce symbole entre le numérode la pièce et la description indiq;e une moctification ou une addjtion depuis la
dernière publication.

OEFINIÎION DE'OROIT" E1'GAUCHE"
Leslermes "droit" (RH)ou gauche" (LH) sont utilisés dans cettê publication en se référant à I'opérateur situé à
I arnere oe I ensembte, regarclant vers l-avantde la machine.



ILLUSTRATION UNOÎEXT
Dieser Ersataeilekâtalog rstso anqeordnet, daR die
Cêse-Ersarzteile leicht iàentitizied;erden konnen.
Sàmtliche Teile sind in ausêinander-oezooener
Darstellunqswerse wiecler-oeoeben. ;as ihre
Zusammeigehôrigkeit und-ih;Zusammenspiel
verdeutlicht. In den lllustrationen werden Relerênz-
nummem angegeben, die sich aufdiejenigon im Ten
beziehen. Auf den Textseiten werden sowonl
Referenz-nummern als auch Teilnummem und
Teilbeschreibung sowie die erforder-liche Anzahl
angefLihrt.
NSS "Nichteinzeln gewartei" in der
Teilnummemspalte weist darauf hin, daR diesesTeil
fÛr Reparatuz-wecke nicht zur Vêrtûgung steht.
UAR "Je nach Bedarf" in der Spalte der erforderlichen
Anzahlweist darauf hin, daB sich die Anzahl der Teile
nach dem Bedarf beiderWârtung richtet.
REF "Reterenz" in derTeilenummern-spalte weist
darauf hin, daR dieses Teilvielseitigè Anwêndung hat
oderdaB spezielleWartungsinfomalionvorliegt. Die
Seire. auf derdiese Intormàtion qefunden werden
kann, ist iô der SDalte der Teilbe-schreibuno
angegeben.
MFD "Mechanische. Vorderradântrièb"

BESCHREIBENDER TEXI
,Eine Baugruppe kann viele verschiedene Posilionen enthalten. Die einzelnenTeile einer Baugruppe werden in der
Alfstellung eingeriickt dargestellt. Die Spalte der erforderlichen Anzahl gibt die erfordertiche Ànzâhl an Einzetteilen
fûreine komplette Baugruppe oder fùr Unterbaugruppen an. Siehe Beisaiet.

1-Vl

REF. TEIL No.

ALLGEMEINE Ir|FOBIIAIION

BESCHREIBUNG

VALVE ASSEI4BLY - {See Pagê 8-333) .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

INDEX
Aufden ersten Seiten dieses Katatoos betindet sich
ein alphabetischer lndex sowie Intoàation ùberdie
Seriennummem. Auf derletztenSeitediesesKatalogs,-
befindet sich ein numerischer Index. der
Teilnummem, Seitenzahl und Referenznùmmem
angibt.
KATALOGÂNDERUNGEN
Anderungen am Produktmachen Revisionen odêr
zusâtzliche Seiten fùr diesen Katatog ertordertich.
Jecle neue oder revidierte Seite kâgt ein neues
Ausgabedatum. Jeder Revision wird ein Decl.ùlatt
beigef ù91. aut dem sàmtliche herâusqeqebenen
Seiten der Flevis|on auigelislet sind. Sà-m iche
revidierten und neuên Seiten mùssen ins
Erstareilebuch eingeordnetwerden, sobald 9e
ankommen.
ERSAÎZTEIL-BESTELLUNG
B€i der Bestellung rnuB die komptette Beschreibung.
die Échtige Teilnummer, diê erlordertiche
Gesamtanzahl, das Modeltdes Produkts, ahe
erfordedichen Serienîummem, die Art des Versands
und die Versandadresse angegeben wêrden.

ERFORDERLICHE ANZAHL
UK

1
UK

2K
3K
4K
5UK
6K
7
8K

5025

5020
19442

623588f
600515

4365
203190

NSS

VALVE UNIT - spring centered valve ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
1
1
5

1
1

WASHER - lock, 3,a 'nch
1

t Dieses Zêichen zwischen Teilnummerund Beschreibung gibtdie letztê Anderung bzw Hinzulùgung seit der
letzen Ausgabe an.

DIE BEGRIFFE "RECHTS" UNO.LINKS'
Diein dieser Verôtfentljchung veNendeten B€riffe 'techts" (RH) und ,,tinks', (LH)verstehen sich âuf die
Blickrichtung des Traktorfahrers von der Rùckseite des Traktors nâch vorn.



ILUSTRACION Y ÎEXTO
La disposiciôn de este catâlogo de piezas es para ia
identificaciôn fâcilde las piezasCase. Todas las
piezas estân ilustradas en "vistas-despiece". Esto
sitÛa cada piezaen referencia nomda cada otra. En
las ilustraciones se usan los nûmerosde referencia-
La referencia de estos nûmeros es con los oe |as
pâginas deltexto. Las pâginas deltexto indican el
nùmerode referencia, el nûmercde pieza, la descrip-
ciôn de la pieza y la cantidad requerida.
NSS "No servida seDaradamente" en lacolumna de
los nÛmeros de pieza indicaqueestapieza no se hâllâ
disponible para repârâciones.
UAR "Uso segûn requerido" en la columnâ de
cantidad requerida indrca que el nùmero dê piezas es
controlado por el servicio.
FEF "Reterencia" en lacolumnade nûmeros de
pieza indica que esta piezâ tiene muchâs aplicâciones
o tiene informaciôn de servicio especial. Lapâgina en
la que esta intomacién Duede hallarse estâ seialada
en la columna de descri9ciôn de laoieza.
MFD "Traccién delantera mecânica".

OESCRIPCION DEL TEXÎO
Un conjunto puede contenêrmuchas piezasde servicio. Las piezas componentes de un conjuntoestarân
adentradas. La columnê de lacantidad requerida incluirâ lâ lista del nûmero de componenles requerido para un
conjunlo o subconjuntos cornpletos. Véase eteiemplo.

INFORMACIo GE ERAL 1-Vl l
INDICE
En las primeras pâginas de este catâlogo hay un
indice alfabético y la infomacién de nÉmero de serie.
En las ûltimas pâginas hay uî indice numérico
indicândo el nÛmero de pieza. el nùmêro de pâgina y
el numero de referencia
CAMBIOS EN EL CAÎALOGO
Los cambios en el producto requerirân que se revGen
o ariadan pâginas a este catâlogo. Câda pÉgina nueva
o revisada tendrâ una nueva fecta de èdici6n. A câda
revisi6n se adiuntarâ una hoia-cubiena. Lâ hoja-
cubiertatendrâ la lista de todas las pâginasemitidas
para cada revisiôn. Todas las pâginas rcvisâdâs y
nuevas deben insertarse en ellibro de piezâs tân
pronto comose reciban.
PEDIDO DE PIEZAS
Los pedidos deben incluir la descripcidn completa, el
nÛmero de pieza correcto, la cantidâd total requerida,
elmodelo delproducto, todos los nùmerosde serie
necesarios, elmétodo de embarque y ladirecciôn del
emoarque.

REF. PIEZA No. DESCRIrcION REQUERIOAS

FITTINGS UNIT- (single pump)

UK

UK
K

UK
K

K

5025

5020
19482

62358&t
600515

203190
NSS

VALVE UNIT - spdng centered valve ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
VALVE ASSEI\4BLY - (See Page 8-333) ............1

2
3

5
6
7
8

'1

2

PIN -clevis,r/.  x 3/s inch ... . . . . .-. . . . .  UAR

T Este simbolo entre elnÛmerode pieza ylâdescripci6n jndica el cambio o edicién mâs reciêntes desde la ûltima
eoGron.

IDENÎIFICACION OË DERECHA E IZOUIERDA
La referencia dederecha (RH) e izquierda (LH) èmpleada en esta publicaci6n es identificada por el usuario estando
de pie detaâs de la unidâd, milando hacia la panê dêlanterade la mâouina.



t -v  l 1394 TRACTOR

SEBIAL NUMBERS
When ordering lse appropriale serial number as shown lrelow. Serial numb€r
is shown in heâding or parls descdplion-

MODEL AND PRODUCT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER PLATE

,r,Lp

CARRARO MFD AXLE SERIAL NUMBER

. l
:::::.

: CAB SERIAL NUMBER PLATE

Pub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  1984 Printed in Êngland



&
t:i
1''

A
Ai r  C leâner  .  . .  . . . .  2 -7
Air Condit ioning System .. 9-397,9-399,9-401
A l te rna to r  Assemb ly  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . , . .  4 -69 ,4 -71
A l te rna to r  and  Suppor t s  .  . . . .  . .  . .  .  .  . . .  .  4 -67
Ax le ,  F ron t  -  2WD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 -121
Axle, Front - MFD ... . . . . . . . .  5-123 through 5-129
Axle. Front - Vègetable Special . .  .  . .  .  .  5-125
Ax le ,  Rea r  . . .  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  9 -330
Auxil iary Electr ical Socket . . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  4-57

It

Ballast Weights and Frame,
Front . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-33'1 ,9-333

Ballast Weights, Rear Wheèls .. . .  . .  . .  .  6-201
Bâ t te ry  ând  Suppor t  .  . . . .  - . . .  . .  . . . .  . .  .  .  4 -59
Bevel Pinion Shaft, Gearbox . . . . . . .  . .  .  6-189
Bleed Valve .. . .  ,  8-251
Brake Hand (Pârk)(with cab) . .  .  .7-229.7-231
Brake  N las tê r  Cy | i nde t  , .  . .  .  . . . .  . . . .  . .  .  7 -221
Brake Sysrem - Mechanical .  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  7-219
Brâke Pedals 7-219,7-223
Brake  Shoes  and  Drums  . . . . . . . .  7 -221 ,7 -227
Brake Slavê Cylinder 7-225,7-227
Brake Tubes 7-223,7-225

Cab  Accesso r ies  . .  . .  . .  .  . . . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  9 -403
Cab Frame and

Fêndêrs, etc. . .  . .  . .  . . .  9-373 through 9-387
Câb Heater 9-386,9-391 ,9-393
Cab  N4oun t i ng  and  S teps  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 -371
Canopy ,  ROPS .  . .  . .  . . . . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  9 -337
l : l " t . h  -  l n . l ôhônâôâ r

Clutch Release Lever . . .  . . . .  . .  . .  6-125,6-209
Cluech Release Mechânism -

Transmission 6-139.6-141
Clutch Release Mechanism -

PTO . .  . . . .  . .  . .  . .  .  - . .  . .  6 -205 ,6 -207 ,  ô -209
Consolê, Controls A-265,8-267
Cranksha f t ,  Eng ine  . .  . .  . .  .  . . .  .  . .  .  .  . . .  . .  2 -21
Cy l i nde r  B lock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 -17 ,2 -19
Cy l , nde r  Head ,  Eng ine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 -13
Cy l i nde r  H i t ch  Sys tem . . . .  . .  . . . . .  . .  . .  8 -297

D
Deca ls  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . . . , .  . .  9 -353 ,9 -355 ,9 -357
Decals - Low Profi le Special . . . . . .  . .  . .  9-359
D i i t e ren t i â I ,  Rear  Ax le  .  . . . .  . .  . .  . .  . . .  . .  6 -189
Ditferential - MFD , , , , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-127
Diffèrential Lock and Cont.o,s ..  6-191,6-193

Pub 8-2201

1394 TRACTOR

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

1-tx

D
Drawbar . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . 9-317
Drive Shafts - tvlFD 5-131,5-133
Dump Va l ve ,  Hyd rao l i c  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 -261

Electr ical Wiring .. . .  . .  . .  .  4-47 through 4-53
Engagement Lever, MFD . . . . . . . .  6-177,6-179
Eng ine  F ron t  Gr i l l e  . .  . .  . . . .  . .  . .  . .  . . . .  .  9 -343
Eng ine  Hood  ànd  H inge  .  . .  . .  . . . .  .  .  . . .  9 -339
Engine Hood, Support

F râme and  Pane ls  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . . .  . .  . .  9 -341
Engrne  S top  Con t ro l  .  . . . . . .  . .  . .  ,  .  . .  .  . .  3 -41
Engine Thrott le Controls .. . .  .  3-35,3-37,3-39

Fan ,  Rad ia to r  . .  . . . . .  " . . . . . . . . . .  .  . .  . .  . .  .  2 -5
Fenders and

Moun t ings  . .  . .  . .  . . . .  . . .  9 -363 ,9 -365 ,9 -369
F i l t e r ,  Eng inê  O i l  . , . , . , . . . , . ,  , ,  , ,  , . , , .  ,  2 -23
F i l t e r ,  Hyd rau l i c  . .  . . . .  .  . . .  . . . . .  . .  . .  . .  .  8 -251
Finâl Drive Housing and Covers ..  .  . .  . .  6-195
Final Drive Gears and Shafts . . . . . .  . .  . .  6-197
Final Drive - Low Profi le Special . .  . .  . .  6-199
Flow Rate Lowering Control . . . .  8-269,8-271
F l ywhee l ,  Eng ine  . . . .  .  . . .  . . . . . . .  . .  . .  .  . .  2 -21
Foo tp la tes  ând  Moun t ings  .  . . . . . . .  . .  . .  9 -361
Frames:

F ron t  Ma in  . , .  . .  . . . . . .  . .  . . . . . . .  . .  . .  9 -323
Fron t  Ex tens ion  .  . .  . .  . .  . . .  " .  - .  . .  . . . .  9 -321
Bêâ r  Ma in  . . . . . , . , . . . . .  . .  . .  . .  9 -325 ,9 -327

Fron t  Whee ls  -  l ' / FD  .  . . . . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  . .  .  5 -135
F ron t  Whee l s  -  2WD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 -117
Front Wheels - Low Profi ie Special . . . .5-119
Fuel Feed Pump 3-29,3-31,3-33
Fue l  l n j ec to r  Assemb ly  . . , , , , , , , , . . , . . .  3 -27
Fue l  I n j ec t i on  Pump  . .  . . . .  . .  . . . . . . .  . .  . .  3 -25
Fuel Ïânk ând Supports .. . . . .  . .  , .  3-43,3-45
Fuse  Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 -57

Gearbox:
See Power Shift, Synchromesh or MFD

Gear Shift LeveÉ
(Synchromesh) .. . .  . . .  . .  6- '147,6-149,ô-151

Gear Shift Levers
{Power Shjft) 6-161 ,6-163,6-165

Gr i l l e ,  Râd iâ to r  . . . . , . . . . .  . .  . .  . . . .  .  , .  .  9 -343

H
Head  Lamps  .  , .  , .  . .  , .  . .  . .  . . ,  . .  . ,  . .  . . .  .  4 -73

lssued Apri l ,  1984 P.inted in Englând



1-X 1394 TRACTOR

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

H
Hitch System .. . .  .  .  . .  .  .  9-299 through 9-307
Hitch. Prck-up . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9-319
Horn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . , . . . . . . . . . 4-57
Hubs  F ron l  -  N4FD . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  .  . .  . .  .  .  5 -129
Hobs. Front - 2WD . . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5- i  1 7
Hydrau l i c  B leed  Va lve  .  . .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  8 -251
Hydrau l i c  Comb in ing  Vâ lve  . . . . .  8 -255 ,8 -265
Hydrâulic Controls 8-265,8-267
Hyd rau l i c  Con t ro l  Hous ing  . . . . . . . . . . .  8 -263
Hyd rau l i c  Con t ro l  Vâ l vê  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 -259
Hyd rau l i c  Dump  Va l ve  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 -261
Hydraulic Fi l têr, Inlet .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8-239
Hydrau l i c  F i l t e r .  P ressu re  L ine  . . . . . . . .  8 -251
HydÉulic Hoses and Couplings . .  .  . .  . .  8-291
Hydraulic Lowering Control .. . . . A-269,A-271
Hydrau l i c  Pump . . . . . . . . . .  8 -241 ,8 -243 ,8 -245
Hydraulic Remote

Va lves  .  . . .  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  "  8 -279  th rough  8 -293
Hydraulic Selector Control . .  . .  .  . .  . .  .  .  8-257
Hydraulic Thrèe-

Way  Va lve  . . . . . . . . .  . . . .  8 -273 ,8 -275 ,8 -277
Hydraulic Support Cylinder ..  .  . .  . .  .  .  .  .  9-315
Hydraulic Tubes 8-233,8-235

In jec t i on  Pump,  Fue l  .  .  . .  .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  3 -25
ln jec to rs  ând  Tubes ,  Fue l  . .  . .  . . . . .  3 -25 ,3 -27
Ins r rumen t  C |us te r  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 -55
Instrument Panel and Support . .  9-345,9-347

Lamp ,  Head  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 -73
Lâmp, Low Profile Speciâl . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4-81
La rnps ,  Rea r  F lood  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 -75
Lamps ,  S ide ,  Rear ,  Warn ing  . . . . . . .  4 -79 ,4 -83
Lâmps, Wiring and Retlectors -

Low Profi le Special .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4-81
Leveling Lever 9-299,9-301
Lit l  Link . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  9-303
Lower  L i nks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 -305

M
Manifolds, lntake and Êxhausi .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2-1 1
Mechanica Front Drive

Ax le  -  MFD .  .  .  . .  . .  .  . .  5 -123  th rough  5 -134
Mechanical Front

Drive - Transfer Box .. 6- '177 through 6-187
Muf l l e r .  E ;haus t ,  Ve r t i câ l  .  . .  .  . .  . .  . .  . . .  .  2 -11

Pub 8-2201

P
P ick -Up  H i t ch  A t tachmen t  . . . . . . . . . . . .  g -J r  j - v
P is tons  ând  R ings ,  Eng ine  . . .  . . .  . .  . .  . . .  2 -21
P lane ta r i es  -  IV IFD  . . . . . . . , . . ,  " . . . . . . . .  5 -129
Powèr  Ad ius t  Rear  Whee ls  . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 -203
Power Shift  Gearbox:
Power Takeoff 6-215,6-217
Power  Tâkeo f f  ,  Con t ro l s  . . . . . . . .  6 -21  1 ,6 -2 '13
Èump .  Eng rne  O i l  . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 -23
Pump,  Hyd rau l i c  . . . . . . . . .  A -243 ,8 -245 ,8 -247

R
Radiâtor and Baffles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-3
Radiator Guards 9-331,9-333
Ramsha l t  . . .  . .  . .  . . . .  . .  . .  . .  . . .  . .  .  . .  . .  .  9 -297
Bamsha f t  B racke t  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  .  . .  . , .  8 -295
Ràmshâ f t  Cy l i nde r  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  8 -297
Rear Axle Housing and Covers . .  . .  . .  .  .  9-330
Rear Fender Mounting -

Low Profile Special . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-366
Rea r  F lood  Lamps  .  . .  .  . . .  .  . .  . .  . .  . . . . .  . .  4 -75
Rear Lamps .4-79,4-83
Rêâr Mâin Frame and Covers . 9-325,9-327
Rear Wheels and Ballast Weights . .  . .  . .  6-201
Bemote Valves . .  " . .  . .  . .  8-279 through 8-293
ROPS . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  " .  .  .  .  .  9-335

s_/
Seat Assembly 9-349,9-351
Sensing Unit 9-309,9-3'1 1 ,9-313
Side Lamps . 4-79,4-83
S i l ence r  (Mu f f l ê r ) ,  Êxhaus t  . . . . . . . . . . . .  2 -11
S tab i l i ze r  Ba rs  . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 -305
S ta r t e r  Assemb ly  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 -63 ,4 -65
S ta r te r  and  Sw i t ches  .  . .  ,  .  . .  . .  .  . .  , .  . . .  .  4 -61
Steering Box, Manual Steering . . .  .  .  .  . .  .  5-93
Steering Column, Manual Steering ... . .  5-91
Steering - tvlFD (without cab) ..  .  . .  .  5-95,5-99
Stêering - MFD (with câb) . 5- i  03,5-105.5-107
Steering - 2WD (without cab) . . .  . .  .  5-95,5-97
Steering - 2WD (with câb) . 5-103,5-105,5-107
Steering - Vegetable Special . . . . .  5-95,5-101
Steering Cylinder Assemb{y - MFD ... .  5-113
Stee r ing  Cy l i nde rAssemb ly  -2WO . . . .  5 -111
Steering Cylinder Assembly -

Vegetable Special .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5-1 15
S tee r i ng  Pump  Assemb ly  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 -109
Stop  Con t ro l ,  Êng ine  .  .  . .  .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  3 -41
Sw i t ches  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  .  . .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  4 -61

Printed in Engla. ' .lssued Apri l ,  1984



. :

1-Xl1394 TRACTOR

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

T
Tâchomêter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , 4-55
Thermostat, Cooling Systern ..  . . . .  . . . . .  2-13
Thermos ta r t ,  Fue l  Sys tem . . . . . .  . . . . , . .  3 -29
Three-Wây Vâlve . . . . . . . . . A-273,A-275,8-277
Thrott le Control, Enginê ... . .  3-35,3-37,3-39
T im ing  Gea rs ,  Eng ine  . . . . . . . , . , . . . , . . .  2 -15
Tools and Tool Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9-405
Top  L ink  .  . .  - . .  .  . .  . .  .  .  . . . .  . . . .  . .  . .  . .  .  9 -307
Tow Bracket 9-331,9-333
Trâ i l e r  Socke t ,  E lêc t r i câ l  .  .  . . . . . . . . . .  . .  .  4 -57
Transfer Gearbox, Gears and

Shâ f t s  -  MFD . . . . . . . .  6 -183  th rough  & .187
Turbocharge r ,  Eng ine  . .  . . . . . . . . . . .  . .  . . .  2 -9

v
Va lve  Mechan ism,  Enè ine  . . . . . . . . . . , . . .  2 -15

w
Warning Lamps, Sidê and Rear .. . .  4-79,4-83
Wate r  Pump  . . . . . . . .  . .  . . . . . . . . . , . . .  . . . .  2 -5
Weights, Ballast, Bear Wheels .. . . . . . . .  6-201
We jgh ts ,  F ron t  Ba l l as t  .  . . . .  . .  . .  . . . . . . .  9 -333
We igh ts ,  Reâr  Whee ls  . . .  . .  . . . . . .  . . .  . .  6 -201
Whee l s ,  F ron t -  MFD . . . . . . . . . , . , . . . . .  5 -135
Whee l s ,  F ron t  -  2WD .  . . . . . . . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  5 -117
Wheels, Front - Low Profile

Specaa l  .  . . . . . .  . .  . .  . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 -119
Wheels, Power Adjusted, Rear .. . . .  , .  ,  6-203
Whee l s ,  Bea r  . . . . . . . . . .  . .  . . . .  . . . . . . . .  6 -201
Wiring . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 447 ,4-51 ,+53
Wiring - Low Profile Special . . . , . . . . . . . 4-49

Pub 8-220 1 lssued Apri l ,  1984 Printed in England



t -x l l



1394 TRACTOR

ENGINE
ALPHABElICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGÊ

lssued April, 1984 Printed in EnglandPub 8-2201



2.2
@J1\'g \:./

6îf-
at

f@Sà@

PsW
ô@
1/ \r

N3 -gi
A "GI.

t" %*q l
I ô ol

ç.-



2-3

BequiredRèf.
?
1
1
2
3
4

6
7
I
I

11

1 4

17
18
19
20

22
23
24

Part No.
K 307840
K 308968
K 308967
K 308969
K 650638
K 651847
K 956638
K 622060
K 200734
K 627321
K 88751
K 600408
K '19482

K 607002
K 200730
K 207953
K 207328
K 201976
K 622029
K 307938
K 307942
K 307939
K 308526
K 302961
K 651848
K 651527

1394 TRACÎoR

RADIATOR AND BAFFLES
Dêscription

BRACKET - radiator
BOLT  -  M8  x  10  mm - . . . . . . . . . . . .
WASHÊR - lock, 10 mm
CAP - f i l ler, 10 PSI (69 kPa)
VALVE - drain, 1/4 inch BSP
BUSHING -  r ubbe r  . . .  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .

WASHÊR - 3/8 inch special
BOLT-3 , i 8UNCx2 inch
WASHÊR -  l ock .  3 /8  i nch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
NUT  -  3 /8  i nch  UNC . .  . .  . . . . .  . .  . .  . .
HOSE - inlet, standârd radiator . . .  . .  . .  . . .  .
HOSÊ -  i n le t ,  t r op i ca l  râd ia to r  . . . . . .  . .  . .  .  . .
HOSE -  i n le t  (w i th  a i r  cond i t i on jng )  .  . .  . .  . , . . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .
HOSE -  r ad ia to r  ou t l e t  .  .  . . . . . .  . .  . .  . . . .  . , .
CL IP  -  hose ,  2  i nch  (5 '1  mm)  d iamete r  .  . .  . .  . . . . .  . .  . .  . . . .  . .
BAFFLE -  rad ia to r  t o  hood  . .  . .  . .  . .  . . .  . .  . .  .
BAFFLE - left-hand, radiâtor to main trame
BAFFLE - r ight-hand, radiator to main frame
BRACKET - hood support frame
BLOCK -  r ubbe r  . . . . . . . . " . . . . . . . . .
WASHER - lock, I  mm . . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  :  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

RADIATOB -  s tandard  .  .  . .  . .  . .  . .
RADIATOF - tropical (without câb)
BADIATOR - tropical/âir condit ioning (with cab)

NUT - M8

Printed in EnglandPub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  1984



24

(P
\ /ii\
@^1"

r@@
Y LI

b----:ns

æ,m6=F \'
.,iU ô.æ-I\:/- îô [\o

rô
Y

4-P q
@q;

,60(

jl:
6ù
Y çil\,ui )

G\

ô



Ref. Part No.

2-5

Required

1394 TRACTOR

WATER PUMP AND FAN
Description

K  201750  PUN, IP  ASSEMBLY -  wa te r  (w i thou t  a i r  cond i t i on ing )  . . .  . . . . . . . .  . . .  _ . .  . . . . . . .  1
K  207434  PUNIP  ASSEMBLY -  wa te r  (w i th  â i r  cond i t i on ing )  . .  . .  . . . , . , . .  . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  1

1 K 201749 BODY-pump . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  I
2 K 620202 SHAFTAND BEARING- pump . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  _ . .  1
3  K  200687  I I . 4PELLEFI  -  wa te r  . . . . .  . . . . .  _ . .  1
4  K  2OOa21  R |Nc - i l hpe l l e r  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
5 K 200823 SEAL-gland . .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  I
6 K 200824 PULLEY - pump (without air condit ionins) . .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  " .  1
7  K  207435  PULLEY-pump(w i t hâ i r cond i t i on ing ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . 1
I  K  942U4  GASKÊT -  pump to  impe l l e r  hous ing  . . . . .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . . .  1
I  K  942843  HOUSING -  impe  e r  .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . .  1
10  K  623829  PLUG -  3 /8  i nch  BSP .  .  .  .  .  "  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .  . . .  z
11  K  19500  WASHER -  sea l i ng  . . . . . . . . . . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
12  K  600203  BOLT-5 /16UNCx1-1 /4 i nch . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2' 13  K  600211  BOLT-5 /16UNCx2-1 /4 i nch . . , . . . . . . . .  , . , . . . . . . " . . . 4
14  K  600141  STUD -  5 /16  UNC x  1 -11116  i nch  . .  . . .  . .  . . .  . . .  , . .  . . . .  . .  . 1
14  K  608173  STUD-5 /16UNCx3-1 /4 i nch . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . , . . . . . 1
15 K 19481 WASHER - lock,5/16 inch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  " .  .  616  K  60700 '1  NUT-5 /16 inchUNC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  1
17  K  24737  O-R ING-  1 -518  i nch  (4 ' l  mm)  lD . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . i
18 K 915330 SEAL - rubber, pump to cyl inder head . .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
19 K 921359 FAN - seven blade . .  .  .  .  - .  - .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  " .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
20  K  921361  PLATE -  re ta in ing  ,  " . . . . . .  . . . .  . . .  121  K  602984  BOLT  -  3 /8  UNC x  1  i nch  .  . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4
22 K 19482 WASHER- lock,3/8 inch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
23 K 68073 BELT - drive, fan and alternator (without air conditioning) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " . . . 1

,  24  K  308448  BELT -  d r i ve ,  t an  and  a l t e rna to r  (w i th  a i r  cond i t i on ing )  .  . . . . .  . . . . . .  . .  . . .  . . . .  . .  I
125  K  965888  REPAIR  K IT  -  wa re r  pump  .  . . . . . . .  . .  . .  . .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . r

Pub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  1984 Prinied in Englând



..4

ere

tfr*ti"'-.
stirli



1394 TRACTOR
17

2-7

Ref.
1K
2K
3K
4K
5K
6K
7K
8K
9K
10  K
11  K
12K
13  K
14  K
15  K
16  K
17K
18  K
19  K

K
20K
20K
21 K
21  K
22
23K
24K
25K
26K
27K

Part No.
200688
964888
964887
945043
952344
964096
964631
945042
622099
201312
947899
206667
207416
622032
207 414
64540

622032
650643
651848
302218
260902
260910
26æA2
260909

NSS
307816
305983
307826
65177A
659105

Prjntèd in Engtand
Pub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  1984



2-8

)-=@
--@

*q--o

)4

e
À{
P -

! , ,
i--'



Ref.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
9
10
' t l

12
13

15

17
'18

19
20

22

2-9

RèquiredPari No.
K 207513
K 929727
K 607045
K 19472
K 929731
K 953118
K 626803
K 626802
K 622031
K 207508
K 207511
K 651527
K 65 t848
K 955093
K 628386
K 607045
K 19482
K 2074AA
K 207663
K 202554
K 626816
K 622025

1394 TRACTOR

TURBOCHARGER
Description

STUD - 5/16 inch UNC - M8 x 32 mm . . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  :  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4

NUT - 3/8 inch UNC

GASKET - oi l  outlet
WASHER - lock, 3/8 inch

ÎUBE - oil return, upper
TUBE - oil return, lower
HOSE - 3/4 x 2 inch {19 x 51 mm)
CLAMP - hose, 1 inch (25 mm)

Printêd in ÊnglândPub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  1984



C

Pp
@6:

F- -

t
' 2-10



2-11

RequiredHer.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
I
I
10
11

14
15
16
17
18

Pârt No.
K 923244
K 929728
K 921730
K 907344
K 907343
K 602936
K 607045
K 19472
K 608201
K 19472
K 607045
K 19591
K 19504
K 207415
K 306484
K 954211
K 928523
K 626957

1394 TRACTOR

MANIFOLDS AND MUFFLER
Description

Printed in England

'lç-.

Pub 8-2201 lssued April, 1984



Na'
.@-

rÀ
a1::/

-@
)tr,l,ry-^
23

28

2.12

6)-_-e
\:2 ,o

-@

i

ffi-#[*
\J9.--

e2--
\:/

@_-

\È> .

/::\t t t l

\



2-'t3
a,-

Rel. Part No. Descripiion Required
1  K  260131  HEADASSENIBLY-cy | i nde r . . . . . . . .  .  . .  1

' .  \  2  K  921246  |NsERT- i ô takeva l vesea i . . . . . . . . . . . .  .  "  4

\-/ g K 921247 INSERI - exhaust valve seat . ' - 4

4  K  623791  PLUG -co re ,  1 -114  i nch  (31  mm) . . . .  '  1

5 K 900431 PLUG - tâPêr 4

6  K  19591  PLUG-1 /8 i nchBSP. . . . . . . ,  "  " "  "  '  "  l

7  K  16732  WASHER-  coppe r ,3 /8  i nch  (1omm)  " . ' " "  "  " " " . ' "  . ' . '  1

I K 608203 STUD - 3/8 UNC x 1-718 inch' manifold I
8 K 608216 STUD -3l8 UNC x 1-3/8 inch' exhaust manifold "" """ 1

I K 608237 STUD - 3/8 UNC x 1-314 inch, iniake manitold " "" " "" '"4
I K 608214 STUD - 3/8 UNC x 2 inch, intake mânifold 2

I K 608107 STUD - 5/16 UNC x 2-11116 inch, iniectors S
10 K 19481 WASHEB - lock,5/16 inch I

11  K  607001  NUT-5 /16 inchUNC. . . . .  .  . . . . . . .  '  I
12 K 953783 GASKET - cylinder head . . . . . . . . . . . 1

13 K 617594 NUT - 1/2 inch UNF, special 5
14 K 906536 NUT - elongated, 1/2 inch UNF " " " " 7

15 K 600870 BOLT - 1/2 UNC x 4-114 inch, special '  7

16  K  953429  WASHEB -  1 /2  i nch ,  spec ia l  '  ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '  19
17 K 920678 COVER - cyl inder head . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1

18 K 905229 GASKET - rocker arm I

19  K  608118  STUD -  5 /16  UNC x  3 -7116  inch  . . .  .  .  .  " "  2

20 K 608119 STUD - 5/16 UNC x 2-13116 inch '  '  '  2

21 K 626653 WASHER - seâling,5/16 inch (8mm) """ '  4

22 K 607252 NUT - dome, 5/16 inch UNC ...  . .  4

2g K 2o7gg1 COVEFI - breather " 1

24  K  626901  O-R ING-  1 -11116  inch  (43  mm)  |D  . . . . "  " "  "  "  1
' 
,  25 K 600803 BOLT - 1/2 UNC x l-5l8 inch . .  . . . .  . .  1

- J  26  K  207440  HOSE -  5 /8  x  20  i nch  (16  x  500  mm)  . . , . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . l
27 K 622023 CLIP - hose,3/4 inch (19 mm) ' 1

28 K 945433 SPACER - breâthér "" "" " 1

29  K  607054  NUT- lock ,  1 /2 inchUNC '  '  '  '  '  '  '  '  '  1

30 K 626443 WASHEB - copper, 1/2 inch (13 mm) '  '  1

31 K 616036 PLUC -1/2 inch UNF, manuâlsteering - "" '  l

32 K 2OO724 TUBE - water outlêt (without air condit ionins) " '  """" " '"  1

- ^* 33 K 68951 O-RING - 2-118 inch (54 mm) lD " " " "" '  '  "" 1

2  a  8  o i I  u  K  . ç r *9€*  THERMoSTAT -  wa te r  t emperâ tu re  . . . . . .  . . .  . . . .  . . .  .  1

35  K  2OO225  GASKÊT -  t he rmos ta t  . . . . . . . . . . . .  -  1

36  K  602805  BOLT  -  5 /16  UNC x  1  i nch  . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
37 K 19481 WASHER - lock, 5/16 inch " " '  2

38 K 203464 AOAPTER - sender,5/8 UNF x 1/2 inch NPT ' 1

39 K 302026 SENDER - enginê temperature ..  .  . .  .  .  " I
40 K 623829 PLUG -3l8 inch BSP, th€rrnostat housing " """ "" '  " '  ' l

41  K  t 95OO WASHER -sea l i ng  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  " " " " " "  "  
' 1

42  K  207315  TUBE-wâ te rou tÈ t  (w i i h  a i r  cond i t i on ing )  . . . . " "  " " " ' " ' ' '  1
43 K 608251 STUD - 5/16 UNC x 2-314 inch

K 2ô0285 GASKET KIT - cvl inder heâd "" "" 1

1394 TRACTOR

CYLINDER HEAD

Pub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  1984 Printêd in England



ee9? n#q
#ffi
IçÏFT
lll-ll*
I tr H ,..<.(g s__--4))_H

o

\su-,



1394 TRACTOR 2-15

VALVE MECHANISM AND TIMING GEARS
Bef.. Part No. Descript ion Required
1  K  921769  CA I \ . 4SHAFT  . . . , . . . . .  . .  - . . . . . .  . .  1

\  2  K  902015  PLATE -  l oca t i ng  .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . .  . . .  1
3  K  602885  BOLT  -  5 /16  UNC x  1  i nch  . .  . .  . . .  . . . . .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . . .  . . .  3

.  4  K  19481  WASHER- lock ,5 /16 inch . . . . . . . , . , . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . 3
t  K  945097  GEAR -  68  t ee th ,  camsha f i  . .  . .  . . . . .  . .  , . . .  . . . .  . .  . . .  . . . .  1
6 K 19607 KEY-Woodrufi No.506 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
7  K  600700  BOLT  -  7 /16  UNC x  2  i nch  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
I  K  66382  WASHER-7 /16 inch (11mm) . . . . . . . " , . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . " . 1
I  K  901137  TAPPET . . . . . . . . . . . .  . , . . - . . . - . . 8
10 K 902035 ROD - or.rsh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . I
'1 1 K 63089 ROCKER - valve r ight-hand, with bushing, No- 2 from lront . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
12 K 63090 FOCKER-valve left-hand, with bushing, No. 1 from tront . .  .  .  .  - .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
13  K  11060  BUSHING -  va l ve  rocke r  . .  . . . . . . .  . .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . .  . . . .  .  1
14  K  900413  SCREW -  ad ius t i ng  . . .  . . .  . . .  . . . .  .  I
15  K  607052  NUT  -  l ock ,  3 /8  i nch  UNC . . . .  . . .  . .  . . .  . . . . . .  . . .  . . . . . . . .  I
16 K 909622 SHAFT - rocker . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
17  K  19590  PLUG-3 /S inchBSP . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
18 K 606051 SCREW- locating, 5/16 inch UNC . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
19 K 921431 BRACKET - rocker shaft, Nos. 1,2and3 . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  " .  .  .  3
20  K  921432  BRACKET -  rocke r  sha f t ,  . ea r  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  "  .  .  . . . . . . . - . . . . . 1
21 K 6006'11 BOLT-7/16 UNC x2-518inch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  " .  .  4
22 K 19483 WASHER - lock,7/16 anch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
23  K  19473  WASHEB-7 /16 inch  (11mm)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , .  . . . . . . . . . 4
24  K  11017  SPRING- |oca t i ng , i n te rmed ia te . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . , . . , . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
25 K 11034 SPRING - locating, center . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  1

. , .  26  K  11018  SPRING- |oca t i ng ,ends . . . . , . . . . . . , . . . . . .  , , . , , . , , , , , . 2
27  K  950100  VALVE -  exhaus t ,  s tandard  s tem . . .  . . . . .  . . . . . .  . . . . . . . .  "  4. . . . - . ,  27  K  950545  VALVE -  exhaus t ,  0 .010  i nch  (0 .25  mm)  ove rs i ze  s tem . . . . . . . . .  . . .  . . .  . .  . . .  . . . .  4
27 K 950546 VALVE- exhaust,0.020 inch (0.51 mm) oversize stem . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
2A  K  924622  VALVE -  i n take .  s tandard  s tem .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
28 K 928986 VALVE- intake.0.010 inch (0.25 mm) oversize stem . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  ,  ,  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  4
28  K  928987  VALVE -  i n take .  0 .020  i nch  10 .51  mm)  ove rs i ze  s tem , .  , . , . . . . .  . . . . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  4
29  K  928623  COLLAR -  i nne r ,  exhaus t  va l ve  . , . .  . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . , . .  4
30  K  928624  COLLAR -  ou te r ,  exhaus t  va l ve  . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . .  . . .  . . . . . .  4
31  K  921437  COLLAR -  i n t ake  va l ve  .  .  . . . . . . .  . .  . .  . . . . . .  .  . . . .  . . .  . .  - . .  4
32  K  943439  LOCK -  vâ l ve  sp r ing  . .  . . . . . . . . . .  16
33  K  921435  SPRING -  i n tâke  va l vê  . . .  . .  . . . . . .  4
34  K  921436  SPRING -  exhaus t  va l ve  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ,  . , . . . . . , . . . . . 4
35  K  623523  O-R ING -  1n3 /16  i nch  (46  mm)  i n te rna l  . . .  . . .  . . . . . . . . .  1
36 K 949822 GÊAR - drive,68 teeth, iniection pump . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
37  K  946144  GEAR -  i n te rmed ia te .  47  tee th  . .  . . . . , . .  . . .  .  . . .  . . . . . . . . .  1
38  K  628751  BUSHTNG . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . 1
39  K  944136  SHAFT -  i n te rmed ia te  geâ r  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . , . 1
40  K  606221  PLUG-5 /16 inchUNC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . , . , . . , . . , . . 2
41 K 904073 BRACKET - intermediate gear support . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . I
42  K  902113  SHIM-0 .003 inch (0 .08mm)b racke t t ocy l i nde rb lock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . .UAR
42  K  902114  SHIM -  0 .010  i nch  {0 .25  mm)  b râcke t  t o  cy l i nde r  b lock  . . . . . . . . .  . . . .  . . . . .  . .  UAR
42 K 908713 SHIM -0.020 inch {0.51 mm) brâcket to cyl inder block . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  UAR
43  K  600324  BOLT-5 /16UNCx1-3 /4 i nch ,b racke t t ocy l i ndê rb |ock . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
44  K  600325  BOLT -  5 /16  UNC x  2  i nch ,  b racke t  t o  cy l i nde r  b lock  .  . . . .  . . .  . . . . . . . .  . . .  . . .  . . .  2
45 K 19481 WASHER - lock,5/16 inch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
46  K  945094  GEAR -  c rânkshâ f t .  34  tee th  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1

Pub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  1984 Printed in Êngland



6D@

*J
(16 )

\

f (\\
I  ^ ' \

\ (!À-



1394 TBACTOR

CYLINDER BLOCK COVERS
Dèscription

2-17

RequiredRef. Part No.
1  REF

K 80062
2 K 9MU7
3 K 302622
4 K 204917
5 K 602802
6 K 19481
7 K 62A127
I K 623454
I K 950287
1A K 948427
11 K 921678
12 K 920794
13 K 920867
14 K 206869
15 K 24556
'16 K 9'15158
'17  K  915157
18 K 602883
19 K 602805
20 K 600210
21 K 600205
22 K 602A02
23 K 607001
24 K 19481
25 K 902036
26 K 10029
27 K 10030
28 K 600408
28 K 201667
29 K 19504
30 K 906538
31 K 608505
32 K 600870
33 K 203033
34 K 602906
35 K 19482
36 K 12258

K 260282

Pub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  J984 Printed in Ênglând



2-18 ' )

\R-lFV----çr
/f \:i.,/'Ë----@

#*--@ ---1
-:=-=_:=-___,_

*aF\
l.-LtZ= I (U

a@ùltt l9l)>éN"

@Q
\@@t

f i3 )
T

t

ô
f i4 )

.--.- ,/"
//-\Y

@ --'
a

,)----\
Ç./

û---rr
\:,/

:,.- R
6?U

nl
ll @
l

Th,:o
@'-à

\ q
, ' 4  é

t(ry



1394 TRACTOR

CYLINDER BLOCK ASSEMBLIES

2- tI

Rel. Part Nô. Descript ion Bequired
1 K 261978 CYLINDER BLOCK ASSET\4BLY - short, with crankshali  ând ptsrons .. . .  .  . .  . .  .  l
1  K  261793  CYL INDER BLOCK ASSEIMBLY -  s t r i pped ,  w i th  beâ r ing  caps  .  . .  . . .  .  .  . . .  . .  . . .  1
2 K 12258 DOWEL- 5/16 x 3/4 inch,frontand rear bèâring cap . .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
2  K  622908  DOWEL-1 /4x3 l4 i nch , cen te rbeâ r i ngcap . . : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . 2
3 K 902022 BOLT- 5/8 UNC x 3-518 inch speciat .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
4 K 929557 WASHER -5lB inch, speciât .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
5  K  12994  WASHER -  t ab  .  .  . . .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  6
6  K  621807  DOWEL -5116  x  1 /2  i nch ,  ca r r i e r  p l a te  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
7  K  19581  PLUG-1 /4 i nchBSp . . . . . . . . . . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
8  K  19501  WASHEFT  - sea l i ng ,  1 /2 i nch (13mm)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . t
9  K  609440  PLUG -  5 /8  i nch  UNC,  o i t  ga  è r y ,  r ea f  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  l
10  K  619506  WASHEF -  coppe r ,5 /8  i nch  (16mm)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
11 K 609449 PLUG - 5/8 inch UNC, oit gâ ery, tront . .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1'12 K 623797 PLUG-core, 1-314 inch (44 mm) diameter . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  s
13 K 964844 RETAINER ASSET\4BLY - oit,  rear beâring .. . .  . .  .  . .  .  . j' 14  K  921611  PACKTNG -  ha t ves ,  o i t  r e tg i ne r  .  , , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  2
15  K  606558  SCREW -  socke r ,5 /16  i nch  UNC ,  .  , . , .  . . . . . . . . . .  2
16 K 19481 WASHÊR - tock, S/ ' i  6 inch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
17  K  950938  GASKET -  ha l ves  . . . . . . . . . . . . 2' 18  K  602804  BOLT -  5 /16  UNC x  7 /B  i nch  .  , . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  5
19 K 19481 WASHEB - tock,5/16 inch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
20 K 2OO007 CONNECTOB - 5,/8 UNC - 3/4 inch UNF, oit f i t ter .  .  .  ,  . .  . .  . .  . .  . . .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  .  1
21  K  902046  SEAL  -  bea r i ng  caps  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . . , . . . . . . . . . . .  . .  . .  z
22  K  902044  GASKET -  t ê f t - hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
22  K  9O2O45  GASKET -  r i gh t -hand  . . . . . . . . . . . . r
23  K  622903  DOWEL -7116  x  1 -3 lB  i nch ,  spec ia t  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  z
24  K  60A244  STUD -  3 /8  UNC x  2 -114  i nch  .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . .  . .  . .  .  .  .  .  z
25 K 600460 BOLT - 3/8 UNC x 6-3/4 inch . . . . . . : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
26 K 600406 BOLT - 3/8 UNC x '1-314 inch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .l
27 K ô02906 BOLT - 3/8 UNC x i-1l4 inch . ,  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  17
28 K 608201 STUD - 3/8 UNC x 1-Sl8 inch . .  .  .  _ . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  1
29  K  607002  NUT-3 /8 i nchUNC. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
30 K 19482 WASHER - lock,3/B inch . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  16

K  260282  GASKEI  SET  -  cy t i nde r  b tock  . . . . . . . . . . . ,  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  r .
32 REF SlLlvlATE RTV - gasket reptacement

(See  Your  Au tho r i zêd  Case  Dea te r )  .  . .  . .  . .  . .  . .  .  . .  . .  UAR

35 A 48263
36 A 48264

CYLINDER BLOCK HEATER
HEATEB ASSE|\i lBLY - cyl inder btock
u\Jt-{u - neeler

lssued Apri l ,  1984 Printed in EnglândPub 8-2201



E-{
Ë , /

F *^
'

,ffi,
b@

q
fô\-E\\)

I \{-/
l -

4
' ' / |

4
qq.. N

\FN
@--*

FW
( 21)
Y
I

@



n.-
Ref. Pârt No.
1 K 944573
2 K 943881
3 K 943882
4 K 206956
5 K 928547
6 K 34501
1 K 946354
2 K 943885
3 K 943886
4 K 917412

K 261069
K 261070

7 K 80043
I K 207581
I K 623151
'10 K 31669
11 K 905196

K 261794
12 K 207436'13 K 928541
14 K 92a542
15 K 928543

K 261795'12 K 207497
13 K 928554

K 261796
12 K 207498
13 K 928555
14 K 928560
15 K 928561
14 K 928562
15 K 928563
16 K 947029
17 K 946819
18 K 903431
19 K 10629
20 K 910883
21 K 616968
22 K 912323
23 K 19167
24 K 945094
25 K 19608
26 K 200175
26 K 207329
27 K 626403
28 K 623300
29 K 964857

2-21

Required

1394 TRACTOR

PISTONS, CRANKSHAFT AND FLYWHEEL
Description

lssued Apri l ,  1984 Printed in EnglandPub 8-2201



rî
[,'

B-_-@
3-2a--o---o

-..-t:/
I

..-: .- . -

:.--- - --- \------.1

/î\t  r  r-T1

r--, r,ll-llm---@
I G)-@--..--ffir',,'rl

è



2-23

RequiredRel. Part No.
K 957468

1 K 261928
2 K 30016
3 K 207982
4 K 19604
5 K 928681
6 K 928680
7 K 928679

I K 953009
I K 953008
10  K  12961
'11 K 953010
12 K 928682
13 K 600013
14 K 19480
15 K 607000
16  K  12013
17 K 602701
18 K 19480
19 K 902051
20 K 928254
21 K 607516
22 K 14674
23 K 904180
24 K 200037
25 K 200007
26 K 902765
27 K 207508
28 K 628386
29 K 607045
30 K 19442
31 K 207663
32 K 626816
33 K 622025
34 K 202554

1394 TRACTOR

OIL PUMP. FILTER AND TUBES
Description

Pub 8-2201 lssued Apri l ,  1 984 Printêd in England




